| | 19-2000 |
|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| | 490729 <u>• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •</u> |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem | arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-29-00 SAN-OX, INC. | |
| SAN-OK, INC. | Name:OXELIFE, INC |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No | Internal Address:Suite 135A |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Assignment Merger | Street Address: <u>330 Franklin Road</u> P.O. Box 234 |
| Security Agreement Change of N | ameBrentwood |
| Other | Brentwood TN 37207 City: State: ZIP: |
| Sept.21, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 2 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | k |
| 4. Application number(s) of patent number(s). | , |
| If this document is being filed together with a new app | plication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A Detect Application No (s) | B Patent No.(c) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 5,582,164 5,529,061 |
| | 5,529,061 |
| Additional out | 5,517,984 nbers attached? Di Yes Sa No |
| | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Mr. William W. Haefliger | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00 |
| Internal Address: Suite 512 | — XO Enclosed |
| | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | |
| City: Pasadena State: CA ZIP: | 91101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
|) DO I | 91101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| DO 1 | |
| T19/2000 NTHAI1 00000059 5582164 FC:5581 120.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | |
| FC:568 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. | NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| FC:558 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. William W. Haefliger | NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| P19/2000 NTHAI1 00000059 5582164 DO I FC.558 Statement and signature. 120.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. | NOT USE THIS SPACE |

Washington D.C. 20231

REEL: 011159 FRAME: 0182

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAN-OX, INC., a California corporation, with principal offices at One Pearl Street, Redondo Beach, California 90277 is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patents 5,582,164; 5,529,061; and 5,517,984, (said Patent Rights further identified in attached Exhibit A) and the inventions embodied therein; in the United States and throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, OXELIFE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with principal offices at 330 Franklin Road, Suite 135A, P. O. Box 234, Brentwood, TN 37207; is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said Letters Patents, as specified herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said SAN-OX, INC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said OXELIFE INC., all of its entire right, title and interest in and to said above-listed U.S. Letters Patents 5,582,154; 5,529,061; and 5,517,984, and the inventions embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world.

Executed at Torrance , California, this day of $2/\frac{sr}{}$, Sept., 2000.

SAN-OX, INC.

William Mistrell by_ơ

In the presence of: Frederick J. Mindermann

> PATENT REEL: 011159 FRAME: 0184

- 1) U.S. Patent 5,582,164
 "Cassette Size, Pressurized
 O₂ Coil Structure"
 Issued December 10, 1996
- 2) U.S. Patent 5,529,061
 "Jacket Supported Pressurized
 O₂ Coil"
 Issued June 25, 1996
- 3) U.S. Patent 5,517,984 "Multiple Layer Pressurized O₂ Coil Package" Issued May 21, 1996

EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 09/29/2000